504090964 11/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4137632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Esa HILLIAHO	11/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMON INVEST OY
Street Address:	KAITILANKATU 11
City:	KOUVOLA
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FIN-45130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15348499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173552
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARYL COPELAND
SIGNATURE:	/Daryl Copeland/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4551042_1#page1.tif

PATENT 504090964 REEL: 040279 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1) E	sa HILLIAHO	(2)			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		the unders	ration of the sum of one dollar ligned, the receipt and sufficien d hereby does assign, transfer a	cy of which are hereby	and valuable consideration pai acknowledged, each undersign	d to each of ed agrees to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) L	UMON INVEST OY				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10) K	aitilankatu 11, FIN-45130 Kc	uvola, FINLAND			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	LÜKITUSJÄRJESTELY JA PĄ	NEELIJÄRJESTELM	Ä		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	/ Docket No. 173552), filed o	m even date herewith or as		
(12)		/100 III:	C. A. addison Manakas	15/249 400			
(12)	Alternative Identification for	(12) 0.	S. Application Number	15/348,499	<u> </u>		
	filed applications	filed _	November 10, 2016				
reexami resulting entire in this assi	r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grom said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to gament is binding on Assigned, and the control of the con	onal Conventes to perform ted States pa orizes and receive the said Assihat he or she nor and Assig by grants the mply with th	ion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which ma tent to the Assignee. quests the Commissioner of the ignee, as Assignee of the entir has not executed, and will not gnor's heirs, successors, assign firm of OLIFF PLC the power	l Property or similar a y be necessary to obtain e U.S. Patent and Trade e interest, and covenar execute, any agreeme is and legal representate to insert on this assignant and Trademark O	in, maintain or confirm by reis lemark Office to issue any and lits that he or she has full right m(s) in conflict herewith, and ives, ment any further identificatio ffice for recordation of this do	sue or all patents to convey the agrees that in that may be	
	9 11 90	1 7		ann	11666		
Date	火・11・40 1	16	Inventor Signature	erra.	e con ce	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ (SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	-		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
Date	The state of the s		Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)	
Date	****		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should prothen it should be signed bef	eferably be si ore at least to	igned before: (a) a Notary Pub wo witnesses who also sign he	re:	. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If	
Date	2.11-2016	edge specyclasis (species of 1991 MAC)	Witness	Markke	Lehtonen	<u></u>	
Date	2.11 2016		Witness	Coult	Ltue, Hurel		

PATENT REEL: 040279 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 11/10/2016